
 

 

STATE OF INDIANA 

 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF THE 

TOWN OF WINFIELD, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, 

FOR APPROVAL OF A REGULATORY 

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SERVICE 

TERRITORY FOR THE TOWN’S MUNICIPAL 

SEWER SYSTEM PURSUANT TO IND. CODE § 8-

1.5-6 ET. SEQ. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

CAUSE NO. 45992 

 

LBL DEVELOPMENT, LLC’S SUBMISSION OF VERIFIED  

DIRECT TESTIMONY AND ATTACHMENTS 

 

 Intervenor LBL Development, LLC (“LBL”), by counsel, hereby submits the Verified 

Direct Testimony and Attachments of the following: 

• Intervenor’s Exhibit No. 1: Verified Direct Testimony of John Lotton, inclusive of 

Attachments JL-1 through JL-6; 

 

• Intervenor’s Exhibit No. 2: Verified Direct Testimony of Mark C. Jacob, inclusive of 

Attachments MCJ-1 through MCJ-14; and  

 

• Intervenor’s Exhibit No. 3: Verified Direct Testimony of Chris Salatas, inclusive of 

Attachments CS-1 through CS-3. 

 

[Signature Page Follows] 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

__________________________________________ 

Steven W. Krohne (No. 20969-49) 

Jennifer L. Schuster (No. 28052-53) 

Jack M. Petr (No. 37680-49) 

Ice Miller LLP 

One American Square, Suite 2900 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 

Krohne Phone: (317) 236-2294 

Schuster Phone: (317) 236-5803 

Petr Phone: (317) 236-2145 

Facsimile: (317) 592-4212 

Email: steven.krohne@icemiller.com  

Email: jennifer.schuster@icemiller.com  

Email: jack.petr@icemiller.com  

 

Jonathan Lotton (No. 35031-45) 

LBL Development LLC 

14400 Lake Shore Dr. 

Cedar Lake, IN 46303 

Phone: (219) 299-7973 

Email: jonathan.lotton27@gmail.com  

 

Counsel for LBL Development, LLC  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following 

counsel of record by electronic mail this 19th day of August, 2025:  

 

Robert M. Glennon 

Robert Glennon & Associates 

3697 N. 500 E Danville IN 46122 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

robertglennonlaw@gmail.com  

 

Mark W. Cooper 

Attorney at Law  

1449 North College Avenue 

Indianapolis, IN 46202 

attymcooper@indy.rr.com  

 

Daniel LeVay 

Victor Peters 

Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 

115 W. Washington St., Suite 1500 South 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

dlevay@oucc.in.gov 

ViPeters@oucc.in.gov 

infomgt@oucc.in.gov  

 

 

 

 

Chris Janak 

Greg Loyd 

Jacob Antrim 

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 

11 South Meridian Street 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

cjanak@boselaw.com  

gloyd@boselaw.com  

jantrim@boselaw.com 

 

David Austgen 

Austgen Kuiper Jasaitis P.C. 

akapc@austgenlaw.com  

 

Brett R. Galvan 

121 N. Main Street 

Hebron, IN 46341 

brettgalvanlaw@gmail.com  

 

 

  

 

  

 

     ________________  

       Jennifer L. Schuster 
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